Mazuri® Exotic Gamebird Breeder —
Mazuri.

(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® retailer) EXOTIC ANIMAL NUTRITION
Formula Code 5639 | Catalog # 0032290

Description

Mazuri® Exotic Gamebird Breeder is a complete game bird feed designed to meet
the nutritional needs of breeding ornamental pheasants, guinea fowl and other
game birds with similar feeding patterns. Mazuri® Gamebird diets are designed for
optimal growth rates, chick success, quality feathering, health and longevity.

Features & Benefits

e Complete Feed — Easy to feed particle contains all nutrients birds require.
e Balanced Protein — Supports successful breeding.

e Highly Palatable — Readily accepted and low waste.

Product Form & Packaging
Extruded | 3/16” (4.7 mm) round particles | 40 Ib (18.14 kg) paper sack

Guaranteed Analysis

Crude protein not less than......................... 20.0% Calcium (Ca) not more than .............ccooeeee. 3.5%
Crude fatnotless than............cccccoeeiieinnne 2.5% Phosphorus (P) not less than .................... 0.75%
Crude fiber not more than.... Salt (NaCl) not less than...........cccccceeeeenen. 0.05%
Ash not more than...........cccoccviineciieeee Salt (NaCl) not more than.............cccccooeee. 0.55%
Calcium (Ca) notless than............cccceeevneenne 2 Sodium (Na) not more than ........................ 0.55%

Ingredients

Ground Corn, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Wheat Middlings, Calcium Carbonate, Fish Meal, Dehydrated Alfalfa
Meal, Brewers Dried Yeast, Dicalcium Phosphate, Soybean Oil, Glyceryl Monostearate, Salt, Calcium
Propionate (a Preservative), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin A Acetate, Choline
Chloride, d-Alpha tocopheryl acetate (Vitamin E), Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract,
Manganous Oxide, Citric Acid (a Preservative), Folic Acid, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Nicotinic Acid,
Riboflavin Supplement, Biotin, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex (source of Vitamin K), Copper Sulfate,
Vitamin B-12 Supplement, DL-Methionine, Thiamine Mononitrate, Calcium lodate, Sodium Selenite.

Feeding Directions

Begin feeding to birds 4 weeks before laying until after breeding season.
e  Offer chicks Mazuri® Exotic Gamebird Starter.
e  After breeding season, offer adult birds Mazuri® Exotic Gamebird Maintenance Diet.
L]

Always provide plenty of fresh, clean water.

Thoroughly wash feed and water bowls on a regular basis. It is always good practice to wash hands
thoroughly after feeding and/or handling animals. This diet is not for human consumption.

Important: A feeding program is only as effective as the management practices followed. Use
only as directed.

Storage Conditions

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing
lid. Store in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects.
Do not offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in iliness, performance loss or death.
Freezing will not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if
Used By" date.

Notice: Repackaging of this product is prohibited and is an unauthorized use of PMI Nutrition International's
trademark and product.

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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Approximate Nutrient Composition1

PROTEIN

Crude protein, %
Arginine, %
Cystine, %
Glycine, %
Histidine, %
Isoleucine, %
Leucine, %
Lysine, %
Methionine, %
Phenylalanine, %
Taurine, %
Threonine, %
Tryptophan, %
Tyrosine, %
Valine, %

FAT

Crude fat (acid hydrolysis), %
Linoleic acid, %

Linolenic acid, %

Omega-3 fatty acids, %
Omega-6 fatty acids, %

CARBOHYDRATES
Crude fiber, %

Neutral detergent fiber, %
Acid detergent fiber, %

Dietary starch, %

Ash, %
Dry matter, %

Storage Conditions

20.00
1.31
0.35
0.99
0.54
0.83
1.61
1.15
0.36
0.92
0.02
0.77
0.23
0.59
0.94

2.50
1.06
0.09

0.20
0.99

4.00
14.51
4.91

30.80

10.60
88.00

MACRO MINERALS
Calcium, %
Chloride, %
Magnesium, %
Phosphorus, %

Phosphorus (available), %

Potassium, %
Sodium, %

Sulfur, %

MICRO MINERALS
Cobalt, ppm

Copper, ppm

lodine, ppm

Iron, ppm
Manganese, ppm
Selenium (added), ppm
Selenium (total), ppm
Zinc, ppm
VITAMINS

Ascorbic acid, ppm
Biotin, ppm

Choline, ppm

Folic acid, ppm
Niacin, ppm
Pantothenic acid, ppm
Pyridoxine, ppm
Riboflavin, ppm
Thiamin, ppm
Vitamin By,, pg/kg
Vitamin A, 1U/kg
Vitamin D, IU/kg

Vitamin E, IU/kg
Vitamin K, ppm
Beta-carotene, ppm

Mazuri® Exotic Gamebird Breeder

2.80
0.35
0.21
0.91
0.61
0.93
0.20
0.22

0.35
14.19
1.75
338
149
0.30
0.66
106

0.00
0.21
1,242
2.92
76.00
19.00
7.87
9.50
7.52
20.50
18,267
2,191
142
0.64
1.29

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing lid.
Store in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not
offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in illness, performance loss or death. Freezing will
not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if Used By" date.

' Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will

vary accordingly.

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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