Mazuri[®] Exotic Gamebird Breeder Diet



(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® retailer)

Formula Code 5639 | Catalog # 0032290

Description

Mazuri® Exotic Gamebird Breeder is a complete game bird feed designed to meet the nutritional needs of breeding ornamental pheasants, guinea fowl and other game birds with similar feeding patterns. Mazuri® Gamebird diets are designed for optimal growth rates, chick success, guality feathering, health and longevity.

Features & Benefits

- Complete Feed Easy to feed particle contains all nutrients birds require.
- Balanced Protein Supports successful breeding.
- Highly Palatable Readily accepted and low waste.

Product Form & Packaging

Extruded | 3/16" (4.7 mm) round particles | 40 lb (18.14 kg) paper sack

Guaranteed Analysis

Crude protein not less than	20.0%	Calcium (Ca) not more than	3.5%
Crude fat not less than	2.5%	Phosphorus (P) not less than	0.75%
Crude fiber not more than	7.0%	Salt (NaCl) not less than	
Ash not more than	11.0%	Salt (NaCl) not more than	0.55%
Calcium (Ca) not less than	2.5%	Sodium (Na) not more than	0.55%

Ingredients

Ground Corn, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Wheat Middlings, Calcium Carbonate, Fish Meal, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Brewers Dried Yeast, Dicalcium Phosphate, Soybean Oil, Glyceryl Monostearate, Salt, Calcium Propionate (a Preservative), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin A Acetate, Choline Chloride, d-Alpha tocopheryl acetate (Vitamin E), Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract, Manganous Oxide, Citric Acid (a Preservative), Folic Acid, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Nicotinic Acid, Riboflavin Supplement, Biotin, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex (source of Vitamin K), Copper Sulfate, Vitamin B-12 Supplement, DL-Methionine, Thiamine Mononitrate, Calcium Iodate, Sodium Selenite.

Feeding Directions

Begin feeding to birds 4 weeks before laying until after breeding season.

- Offer chicks Mazuri[®] Exotic Gamebird Starter.
- After breeding season, offer adult birds Mazuri® Exotic Gamebird Maintenance Diet.
- Always provide plenty of fresh, clean water.

Thoroughly wash feed and water bowls on a regular basis. It is always good practice to wash hands thoroughly after feeding and/or handling animals. This diet is not for human consumption.

Important: A feeding program is only as effective as the management practices followed. Use only as directed.

Storage Conditions

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing lid. Store in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in illness, performance loss or death. Freezing will not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if Used By" date.

Notice: Repackaging of this product is prohibited and is an unauthorized use of PMI Nutrition International's trademark and product.



Mazuri[®] Exotic Gamebird Breeder

Approximate Nutrient Composition¹

PROTEIN		MACRO MINERALS	
Crude protein, %	20.00	Calcium, %	2.80
Arginine, %	1.31	Chloride, %	0.35
Cystine, %	0.35	Magnesium, %	0.21
Glycine, %	0.99	Phosphorus, %	0.91
Histidine, %	0.54	Phosphorus (available), %	0.61
Isoleucine, %	0.83	Potassium, %	0.93
Leucine, %	1.61	Sodium, %	0.20
Lysine, %	1.15	Sulfur, %	0.22
Methionine, %	0.36	MICRO MINERALS	
Phenylalanine, %	0.92	Cobalt, ppm	0.35
Taurine, %	0.02	Copper, ppm	14.19
Threonine, %	0.77	lodine, ppm	1.75
Tryptophan, %	0.23	Iron, ppm	338
Tyrosine, %	0.59	Manganese, ppm	149
Valine, %	0.94	Selenium (added), ppm	0.30
		Selenium (total), ppm	0.66
FAT		Zinc, ppm	106
Crude fat (acid hydrolysis), %	2.50	VITAMINS	
Linoleic acid, %	1.06	Ascorbic acid, ppm	0.00
Linolenic acid, %	0.09	Biotin, ppm	0.21
Omega-3 fatty acids, %	0.20	Choline, ppm	1,242
Omega-6 fatty acids, %	0.99	Folic acid, ppm	2.92
		Niacin, ppm	76.00
CARBOHYDRATES		Pantothenic acid, ppm	19.00
Crude fiber, %	4.00	Pyridoxine, ppm	7.87
Neutral detergent fiber, %	14.51	Riboflavin, ppm	9.50
Acid detergent fiber, %	4.91	Thiamin, ppm	7.52
Dietary starch, %	30.80	Vitamin B ₁₂ , μg/kg	20.50
		Vitamin A, IU/kg	18,267
Ash, %	10.60	Vitamin D ₃ , IU/kg	2,191
Dry matter, %	88.00	Vitamin E, IU/kg	142
		Vitamin K, ppm	0.64
		Beta-carotene, ppm	1.29

Storage Conditions

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing lid. Store in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in illness, performance loss or death. Freezing will not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if Used By" date.

Mazuri[®] is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.

07OCT2022 5639-RCHM-W10

¹ Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will vary accordingly.